Parts New # Description B 2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A | KAF 11| Others
35538 Ring X

65450 Relief, Strain X

65460 Relief, Strain X

70882 Washer, Lock X

75403 Nut _ Hex, Brass, 10-32 X

126101 Resistor - Fixed X

137411 Rivet X

133457 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 in X

141106 Bearing - Flange X

141672 Clamp, Cable X

141784 Fuse-10 A, 250V X

144097 Nut - Wing X X X X
144747 Clamp, Cable X

146806 Relief, Strain X

154273 Screw - Cap, 8- 32 x 3/4 X

159676 Screw X

162034 Bearing - Flange X

165152 Jumper - Metal* X
165626 Screw X
165627 Washer X X
165945 Clamp, Cable X

165947 Strain Relief X

166326 E - Ring - Retaining X X
166856 Screw X
168424 Washer - Lock X X
173824 Washer sst X X
175121 Washer X

175381 Pin - Spring X X
176049 Fuse -4 Amp X
177544 Fuse, 1 Amp F1 X X

178145 Washer - Lock X
180126 Screw X
180187 Nipple, 10 - in. X
180281 Connector - Tee, 1/2 in. X X
180977 Washer -0.172 x 0.375 x 0.031,18-8 sst X
181637 Regular X

182391 O - Ring X
182415 Connector - Pin X
182416 Connector X
182915 Tie - Wire X
182916 Tie (18) X

183153 Heater - R1, R2* X
183322 Screw - Tapping, Type B, No. 8 x 1/2 sst X X
183624 Screw X X
183643 Spacer X
183648 Caplug X

183851 O - Ring X
184815 Breaker - Circuit, CB1 X
184824 Transformer X
184825 Strip - Terminal, TB2 X
185101 Nipple X
185493 Receptacle X X
186441 Tee 3/4 in. X X




Part# | New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A| KAF11 |Others
187213 Washer - Lock X

187235 Screw X
187248 Breaker - 15 A Circuit, CB1 X
187283 Washer - Lock X X X
187296 Block - Terminal X
187300 Control - Flow X
187632 Adapter X
188623 Bolt sst X X X
188681 Relay X
188807 Screw X
188828 Lockwasher - Metric, # 2 X
189734 Receptacle - J 1 X
190481 Bearing - Ball, 0.375 x 0.875 x 0.281 sst X
190596 Screw X
192019 Bearing - Ball, 0.500 x 1.125 x 0.312 sst X
1C0771 Shoe - Guide X
1C0772 Cover - Evaporation X
1C4504 Strip - Light LockTerminal, TB2 X
1C4506 Feed Shelf Assy X
1C4507 Protector X
1C4625 Electrical Box Assy, Model M35 X
1C4626 Electrical Box Assy, Model M35 A X
1C4636 Water Inlet Assy X
1C4643 Tube - Drain, Water X
1C4808 Tube X
1C4816 Fixer/Wash Crossover Assy X
1C4822 100 Circuit Board X
1C7087 Kit - Flow Control Valve X
202888 Receptacle X

240002 Tube X
240003 Tube X
240004 Tube X
240005 Tube X
240058 Tie - Red X
240059 Tie - Blue X
240060 Bearing X
240062 Roller Assembly, Drive X
240063 Roller Assembly, Driven X
240065 Spacer X X
240070 LED Decal X
240072 Arm and Shaft Assembly X
240104 Bracket X
240109 Switch - Detector , S3 and S4 X X
240117 Jumper X
240225 Blower Assy, Model M35 A X
240226 Power Cord assy X
240227 Replenishment Pump Assy, Model M35 A X
240235 Bin X

240494 Tubing - Bulk X
240513 Switch - Interlock X
240514 Switch - Film Dectector X
240567 Spring X

240578

Screw - Enclosure




Part# New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A| Kaf 11 | Others
240581 Label - Main Control X
240584 Plate - Interface X
240592 Screw - Machine, F1 Hd, # 5 x 15mm X
240593 Deflector - Film X
240596 Guide - Tray, Film, Right X
240597 Guide - Tray, Film, Left X
240598 Plate - Backing, Detent, Inside X
240599 Plate - Backing, Detent, outside X
240627 Terminal Strip TB1 X
240628 Tubing, Formed X
240678 Bin - Film receiving X
240683 Dector Crossover Roller Assembly Nondrive side X
240686 Squeegee Assembly X
240692 Bezel X X
240733 Elbow - Exhaust X
240747 Roller
240804 Water Inlet Assembly X
240805 Splash Guard X
240808 Splash Guard, Drive X
240813 Tank Assembly X
240819 Drain Valve Assembly, includes handle X X
240840 Nameplate X
240841 Access Cover Assy. Transformer X
240843 Access Panel X
240874 Water Gap Nozzle X
240878 Stiffener X
240888 Valve - Replenishment check X X
240911 Transformer Box Harness X
240912 Filter Harness Assembly X
240916 Dryer Panel Cable Assembly X
243572 Strip - Terminal, AC,TB3 X
243770 (Y) X
246001 Nut - Coupling X X
246558 Kodak M35/M35 A X - Omat Lighttight Feed Tray X
246562 Side Plate Assembly - Nondrive Side X
246563 Side Plate Assembly - Drive Side X
246564 Developer Rack Assembly X
246570 Roller Assembly - Sleeved X
246575 Roller Assembly Drive X
246576 Roller Assembly -Driven X
246579 Dev/Fix Crossover Assy.,Nondrive Side X
246580 Spring X
246589 Sprocket - 26 Tooth X
246725 Srray Header Guide Shoe Assy. X
246734 Tubing, Flared X
246736 Tubing, Formed X
246746 Bracket X
246800 # 2 Clamp X X X X
246801 Clamp X X
246802 # 6 Clamp X X
246806 Clamp X
246807 Clamp Hose X
246808 # 10 Clamp X X X




Part# | New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A |[KAF 11 Others
246879 Side Plate X X
246882 Roller - Detector, driven X
246883 Roler - Detector, drive X
246917 Roller X
246918 Roller X
261180 Screw - Captive, and washer X
261182 Screw - Captive, and washer X
261183 Bin - Receving X
261185 Deflector X
261225 Bracket - Circuit Board, Right X
261226 Bracket - Circuit Board, Center X
261227 Bracket - Circuit Board , left X
261228 Plate - Display, LED X
261229 Bracket - Pot., Motor Speed X
261230 Frame - Electrical X
261231 Screw - Tanning, #5 x 11mm X
261232 Screw - Machine, # 3 x 25mm X
261233 Screw - Machine, # 4 x 15mm X
261234 Screw - Machine, Hex Hd , # 5 x 20mm X
261235 Nut - Metric, # 5 X
261236 Nut - Metric, # 8 X
261237 Screw - Machine, # 2 x 12mm X
261238 Screw - Machine, F1 Hd, # 5 x 20mm X
261239 Pin - Roll, # 3 x 15mm X
261275 Developer Rack Assy. X
261277 Washer Rack Assy. X
261301 Nut - Metric, # 6 X
261302 Scew - Machine, F1 HD, # 3x 6mm X
261303 Screw - Machine, F1 HD, # 3 x 8mm X
261304 Screw - Machine, F1 HD # 3 x 15mm X
261376 Valve and Tee Assy X
261386 Orifice - Recirculation, Fixer, 0.5 OD, 0.187 ID X
261391 Canister - Developer filter X X
261413 Seismic Kit X
261600 Shelf - Feed X
261606 Safelight Cover Assy. X
261619 Screw, includes washer X
261853 Main Drive Motor X
261858 Pump - Replenisher X
261878 Side Plate Assy. X
261879 Drive Plate Assy. X
261884 AC Harness Assy. X
261885 100 Board Assy. X
261892 Roller Assy.- Knurled X
261895 Washer Rack Assy. X
261896 Fixer Rack Assy. X
261897 Fix/Wash Crossover Assy. X
261898 Cup - Floor, Plate X X
261929 Anchor X X
262727 Screw - Machine, # 3 x 12mm X
262728 Nut - Metric, # 3 X
264339 Receptacle - Safelight X

264405

Holder - Fuse, F2 and F3




Part# New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61/ M35 A |[Kaf 11 |Others
264407 Fuse, 2 Amp, F2 and F3 X X
264425 Hose - Exhaust X
264429 Screw X
264432 Sideplate - non- drive Side X
264464 Circuit Breaker - CB2 X
264483 Sprocket (60 HZ) 22 - Tooth X
264484 Solenoild Valve, Cooling X
264490 Transformer Box Assy. X
264495 Hose X
264539 Plenum X
264760 Sprocket (50 HZ) 26 - Tooth X
264762 Lamp DS1/DS2/DS4 X
264764 Orifice 0.036 1D X
264768 pan - Drip X
264769 Cover - Evaporation X
264833 Guard - Pump X
264839 Receiving Bin Assy - Wood Grain X
264840 Top Cover Assy. - Wood Grain X
264841 Side Panel Assy. - Wood Grain X
264842 Receviing Bin Panel Assy. - Beige X
264843 Top Cover Assy. - Beige X
264844 Side Panel Assy. - Beige X
264845 Guard - Connector X
264846 Cover X
264977 Tubing , Flared - Reinforced X
264983 Blower X
264985 Tube, Formed X
264986 Tube, Formed X
264993 Float X
264997 Flow Indicator Assy. X
281881 Heater Exchanger X
283132 Washer plain, # 3 X
286900 Plate - Side X
286904 Side Plate Assy. X
286907 Side Plate Assy. X
286910 Sideplate - non- drive X
286912 Sideplate - Drive X
286922 Nondrive Side Plate Assy. X
286942 D" Roller Assembly - Dryer X
286943 C" Roller Assembly - Dryer X
286948 DriveRoller Assembly X X X
286949 F" Roller Assembly - Dryer X X
287000 Tank - Wash X
287002 Rod - Tie X
287003 Shaft X
287004 Roller X
287006 Shoe - Guide X
287009 Shoe - Guide X
287018 Guide Rod Assy X
287020 Roller X
287027 Shaft X
287028 Roller X
287030 Roller X




Part# | New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A Kaf 11 |Others
287032 Roller X
287035 Rod - Tie X
287036 Rod - Tie X
287037 Shaft X
287039 Shaft - Drive X
287041 Shoe - Guide X
287045 Shoe - Guide X
287047 Shaft X
287048 Roller X
287049 Shoe - Guide X
287053 Exchanger - Heat X
287059 Roller X
287066 Roller X
287067 Roller X
287078 Roller X
287079 Shaft X
287081 Roller X
287083 Roller X
287085 Shaft X
287088 Shaft X
287656 Roller X
287676 Rod - Tie X
287677 Clip X
287679 Clip - Rack End X
287680 Cover - Evaporation X
287681 Tray - Drip X
287682 Guide - Exit Rod Assy X
287683 Seal - Tank Separator X
287684 Guid - Splash X
287689 Rod - Tie X
287691 Spacer - Sideplate exit X
287692 Spacer - Sideplate, lower, entrance X
287694 Spacer - Sideplate, upper, entrance X
287695 Cover - Dryer, bottom X
287696 Cover - Dryer, Top X
287697 Plenum X
287728 Guard - Chain X
287730 Bracket - Water Inlet X
287731 Foam X
287733 Tube X
287735 Tube X
287740 Tube X
287741 Foam X
288211 Dryer Heater Cord Assy. X
288212 Cord Solenoid X
288233 Line Filter FI3 X
288235 Plate X
288574 Bracket - Seismic X
289783 Bearing X
289783 Pully X
312354 Screw - Machine, # 3 x 6mm X
315594 Switch - Interlock X

320778

Screw - Machine, # 4 x 30mm




Part# New # Description B 2000 Model B|M 61/ M35 A| Kaf 11 |Others
320782 Nut - Metric, # 4 X
330377 Fuse, 5 A, 5x20, FL X
333425 Splash Guard X
333426 Splash Guard X
333427 Tubing X
333428 Tubing, Formed X
333429 Tubing, Formed X
333430 Tubing, Formed X
333431 Tubing, Formed X
333432 Tubing, Formed X
333433 Tubing, Formed X
333434 Tubing, Formed X
333435 Tubing, Formed X
333436 Tubing, Formed X
333437 Tubing X
333438 Tubing, Flared X
333439 Tubing, Flared X
333440 Tubing, Formed X
333441 Tubing, Formed X
333442 Tubing, Formed-Reinforced X
333443 Tubing, Formed X
333449 Flow Indicator Assy. X
333451 Tubing, Formed X
333452 Tubing, Flared X
333543 Bearing X
333550 Plate - Support, Hook X
333551 Plate - Backing, Cover Handle X
333552 Handle - Cover X
333556 Cover X
333557 Hinge X
333558 Enclosure - Main X
333559 Catch - Cover X
333560 Cover - Push, Button X
333561 Spacer - Hook, Cover X
333562 Bracket- Mount, Detent X
333563 Tray - Film X
333564 Switch - Magazine Prresent X
333566 Switch 3 - Start/Stop X
333568 Cover - LED Panel, Hinged X
333569 Circuit - Board - Display X
333570 Circuit - Board - Control X
333571 Circuit - Board - Supply X
333573 Potentiometer - Speed Control X
333574 Fuse Holder X
333575 Panel - LED, Number X
333576 Circuit - Board - Adjustment X
333577 Solenoild - Interlock X
333578 Guard - Detent X
333579 Bracket - Clasp X
333580 Nut - Support, Leg X
333581 Plate - Stripper, Film X
333582 Quick Release Fastener Tape X

X

333583

Transformer




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A |KAF 11 Others
333584 Receptacle - Remote Indicator X
333585 Receptacle - Standby X
333586 Nut - Hex, Mounting X
333587 Sensor - Film Present X
333588 Spacer - Sensor X
333590 Spacer - Circuit Board X
333591 Switch - Detector X
333592 Bracket - Switch X
333593 Standoff - Switch Brackt X
333594 Gear - [diler, Roller X
333595 Bracket X
333596 Bearing - Roller X
333597 Shaft - Rollor X
333598 Spacer - Roller X
333599 Roller - Input X
333600 Roller Output X
333601 Motor - Drive X
333602 Gearbox - Motor X
333603 Capacitor - Motor, Drive X
333604 Cover - Capacitor X
333605 Control - Motor X
333606 Lug - Spring X
333607 Solenoid - Reversing X
333608 Spring - Reversing X
333609 Spring- Reversing, Cover X
333610 Gear - Driver Roller X
333611 Bearing X
333612 Plate - Gear X
333613 Gear/Sprocket Assy X
333614 Sprocket - Chain X
333615 Bushing X
333616 Coupling X
333617 Lever X
333618 Chain - Drive X
333619 Bushing X
333620 Linkage X
333621 Gear - Idiler, Transport Arm X
333622 Gear - Drive, Transport Arm X
333623 Bushing X
333624 Standoff X
333625 Spacer X
333626 Clap - Cover X
333627 Deflector X
333628 Standoff -Deflector X
333629 Spring - Deflector X
333630 Anchor X
333631 Anchor - Clasp, Cover X
333632 Sucker Assy X
333633 Spring - Sucker X
333634 Ring - Retaining X
333635 Cup - Suction X
333636 Bushing X
333637 Plate - Drive, Linkage X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
333638 Plate - Drive, Idle X
333639 Flag - Sensor X
333640 Bearing - Flanged X
333641 Sensor - Flag X
333642 Plate - Sensor X
333643 Motor - arm X
333644 Capacitor - Motor, Arm X
333794 Deatector Crossover Assy X
333795 Developer/ Fixer Crossover Assy X
333796 Dryer Rack Assy X
333833 Guard - Switch X
333836 Screw - Locator, Roller X
333841 Roller - Film - Guide X
333842 Socket - Controller Motor X
333843 Bracket - Switch, Drive Side X
333844 Bracket - Sensor X
333845 Bracket - Arm X
333846 Gearbox, Arm Motor X
333847 Lever, Suction Cup X
333848 Shaft, Suction Drive X
333849 Spring - Reverse X
333850 Bar - Suction, Link X
333851 Standoff - Spring X
333852 Pin -Pivot X
333853 Spacer - Circuit Board X
333854 Switch - Interface X
333855 Spacer - Solenoid X
333856 Bracket - Lock X
333857 Rod - Tie X
333858 Filter - EMI X
333860 Tray - Roll Film X
333861 Plate - Nut X
333862 Switch - Interlock, Cover X
333863 Plate - Switch, Interlock X
333864 Bracket - Interlock X
333865 Hook, Interlock X
333866 Bracket - Lock, Cover X
333867 Bracket - Release, Vacuum X
333868 Bracket - Step, Deflector X
333869 Rod - Guide, Sucker X
333870 Spring - Rod, Guide, Sucker X
333877 Washer - Shaft X
333878 Washer - Rubber X
333879 Screw - Captive X
333880 Stud - Ground X
333881 Tube - Guide, Sucker X
333882 Header - Sucker Assembly X
333883 Bracker - Mount, Suction, Bar X
333884 Bracket - Trip, Suction, Out X
333885 Bracket - Trip, Suction, in X
333886 Plate - Release, Vacuum X
333887 Bar - Guide, Lever, Suction X
X

333888

Plush - Sensor




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61 M35 A | KAF 11 Others
333889 Bracket - Switch X
333890 Plate - Side, Left X
333891 Plate - Side, Right X
333892 Plate - Back X
333893 Bracket - Guide, Upper X
333894 Bracket - Guide, Lower X
333895 Bracket - Support, Main X
333896 Plate - Support, Tray X
333897 Guard - Gear, Reversing X
333898 Spacer; 2mm X
333899 Support - Circuit Board X
333975 Cover - Pump Access X
335784 Switch 2 - Main Power X
337284 Filter - FL 1 X

337751 Screw - Machine, # 2 x 6mm X
387720 ESD Label X

401457 Pin - Brass 1/16 x 1/2 X

418700 Housing - inner X X X

418701 Housing and Impeller Assy. Recirculation Pump X X
418739 Guide X X
418740 Cup - Displacement, 1-in X

418753 Developer Thermostat Assembly X

418754 Thermostat X

419779 Timer - Replenishment Pump X
419787 Receptacle - Wall X

419788 Roller X
420224 Connector - P5 X

422206 Connector X

433708 Washer - Lock X

438869 Fan X
450107 Motor - Fixer Pump X

450377 Developer Filter Assembly X

450435 Developer Rack Assembly X

450438 Squeegee Crossover Assembly X

450471 Detector Assembly X

450533 Entrance Crossover Assembly X

450534 Developer to Fixer and Fixer to Wash Crossover X

450686 Turnaround Assembly X

451674 Nipple X

452001 Rod X X

452003 Spacer - Nut, short X X

452004 Collar X

422005 Shaft X X

452017 Spacer - Nut, long X X

452023 Gear (52 tooth) X X

452028 Key X X

452033 Rod X X

452034 Nut X X

452035 Nut X X

452038 Shaft X X

452041 Washer X X

452044 Key X X X X
452049 Shaft and Impeller X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
452050 Inner Housing X
452051 Housing X
452052 Bearing - Stationary X
452053 O-Ring X
452089 Bearing X X
452090 Bar X X
452095 Tube - Distributor X X
452096 Rod X X
452100 Stud X X
452101 Nut, nylon, 5/16-24 X X X
452105 Rod - Spacer X X
452106 Plate, Side-Rack X
452109 Key X X
452111 Chain X X
452112 Stud X X
452113 Pulley X
452114 Screw - Spacer X X
452117 Tinsel Assembly X
452118 Spring X
452119 Tinsel X
452120 Screw - Adjusting X
452128 Bearing - Roller X
452141 Gear - Worm 18 tooth X
452146 Bar - Film Guide Mounting X
452148 Worm X
452155 Rod - Spacer X
452188 Bearing X X
452212 Bearing X X
452213 Rod X X
452214 Shoe - Guide X X
452215 Bearing X X
452216 Rod X X
452217 Bearing X X
452224 Relay - Motor Starting (Developer Pump) 1/8 hp X
452240 Screw X
452244 Gear - Spur 60 tooth X
452264 Gear - Spur 20 tooth X
452490 Heater - Developer X
452492 Seal Heater X
452521 Washer X
452525 Cap Screw X
452542 Spacer X
452638 Clamp - Hose for 1 in. OD Hose X
452657 Orifice - Fixer Pump (60-cycle) X
452668 Seal X
452669 Cap - Filter X
452671 Sleeve - Aligning X
452708 Grommet X
452757 Setscrew - Air - Tube Adjusting X
452874 Sud - Spring, Air-Tube X
452876 Spring X
452901 Roller - Cluster X X

X

452931

Roller - Cluster, idler




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
452967 Bell - Film-Feed Signal X
452969 Relay - Motor Starting (Fixer Pump) 1/20 hp X
452990 Tube - Replenishment check, 3/8 in. x 6 in. bulk X X X
452991 Plate - Floor X X
453009 Tray - Drip X X
453055 Guard - Splash X X
453120 Washer - Rubber X
453133 Ring - Retaining X
453180 Plate - Slide X X
543193 Ground Strap Assembly X
453246 Orifice - Fixer Pump (50-cycle) X
453247 Orifice - Developer Pump (50 - Cycler) X
453354 Housing -Pump X
453355 Column and Bearing X
453357 O-Ring X
453358 Impeller and Bearing X
453359 Ring X
454027 Film Guide Assembly X X X
454032 Rod - Tie X X
454260 Link - Rack drive chain X X
454285 Sprocket - Roller drive X X
454354 Key-Gear, roller X X
454413 Gear - Transfer ( 21 tooth) X
454417 Collar X
454418 Bearing X
454419 Shaft - Dryer Cluster Roller X
454420 Shaft - Dryer Roller X
454421 Shaft - Squeegee Roller Drive X
454422 Shaft - Squeegee Roller Drive X
454423 Rod - Tie X X
454424 Stud - Gear X
454425 Gear X
454426 Gear X
454428 Gear - "A" Drive (49-tooth) X
454433 Roller - Master X X
454436 Worm X X
454446 Collar X X
454448 Drive Motor - 60Hz X
454450 Shaft - Main Drive X
454451 Sprocket X X
454453 Sprocket, 19 tooth X X
454454 Sprocket, 20 tooth X X
454455 Sprocket - Drive-to-Detector ( 27-Tooth) X
454462 Bearing X X
454464 Waher - Thrust X
454470 Shaf - Dectector - Drive X
454477 Gear - Worm X X
454478 Shaft X X
454534 Clamp X
454537 Block - Bearing X X
454538 Block (8) X
454543 O-Ring X X
454544 Rod - Guide X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
454548 Gask - Rubber (Specify Length) X
454551 Belt X
454552 Pulley X X
454554 Sleeve X X
454652 Heater - Air X
454687 Shoe - Guide X X
454719 Switch -* X
454749 Gasket - Lighttight, 18-ft roll X X
455760 Retainer X X
454767 Fuse-15A, 125V X
454769 Fuse-5A,125V X
454770 Fuse-3 A, 125V X
454771 Fuse-1.25A,125V X
454823 Fitting - Special , PVC ( Fixer Valve) X
454844 Bezel and Glass X
454876 Decanter X
454879 Tube - Formed, Filter-to-Developer Tank X
454984 Grommet - Flow Indicator X
454995 Screen X
455675 Thermostat - Dryer X
455760 Retainer X X
455775 Shaft X X
455776 Washer X X
455777 Spacer X X
455783 Coupling - Threaded X
455801 Gear - "F" Drive ( 17-tooth) X
455802 Gear - "H" Drive ( 50 tooth) X
455803 Shaft - Exit Roller X
455804 Shaft X
455806 Collar X
455929 Shalf - Feed, complete X
455948 Bonnet Washer X
455949 Stem Washer X
455966 Air Tube "A" Assembly X
455968 Air Tube "B" Assembly X
455971 Closure - Spring ( Fixer Pump) X
455972 Closure - Spring ( Developer Pump) X
455979 Chain Main Drive, 1/4 pitch, Rollerless 63 Pitches X
455980 Chain Main Drive, 1/4 pitch, Rollerless 45 Pitches X X
456162 Shaft X X
456168 Bracket - Detector (Drive Side) X
456169 Bracket - Detector (Nondrive Side) X
456173 Guard X
456190 Slid Plate - Entrance Crossover X
456191 Support - Rack, drive side X X
456197 O-Ring X
456215 Spacer X
456538 Bracket Assembly X
456547 Tube - Formed, Fixer- Meter-to-Tee X
456552 Drain Header X
456554 Guard - Replenisher Meter X
456560 Nipple - PVC 1/2 IPS x 2 3/8 X
456575 Cover - Plate X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
456590 Side Panel Assembly (Drive Side) X
456591 Side Panel Assembly X
456613 Girill X
456616 Button - Plug (Silver Recover) X
456642 Filter X
456664 Starter - Fluorescent Lamp X
456665 Socket - Starter, Flourecent Lamp 660 W, 250 V X
456666 Ballast - Flourecent Lamp 4-6-8 W 118 W 158 A X
456667 Terminal Block X
456669 Dryer - Drive Guard X
456674 Dryer - Top Plate Assembly X
456681 Socket - Lamp X
456682 Lamp - Flourecent X
456684 Lens X
456738 Grommet X
456745 Retainer - Bezel X
456746 Guide - Film Entrance X
456750 Guard - Drip (Drive Side X
456751 Resistor (RES 7) X
456755 Guard - Feeder End (Nondrive Side) X
456793 Shaft (Squeegee Crossover Drive) X
456815 Guard - Splash (Detector) X
456822 Guard - Drip (Squeegee) X
456931 Support X X
457011 Stud - Dryer-Drive X
457016 Pulley- Dryer-Drive X
457069 Nut X X
457072 Nut - Knurled X
457073 Stud - Girill X
457074 Disk - Threaded X
457084 Tape - Double - Coated Foam (Specify length) X
457099 Shaft - Dryer-Drive,Worm X
457100 Collar X X
457109 Collar X X
457204 Gasket - Body* X
457206 Ring* X
457207 Disk, Hot-Water* X
457213 Clamp - Cable, Nylon 7/8-in X
457223 Guard X
457238 Tank (Serial No. 6016 and lower) X
457253 Gasket, order by the foot X X
457420 Shroud - Blower Plenum Assembly, Intake X
457423 Fitting - Special , PVC ( Wash Valve) X
457432 Return Air Cover X
457439 Duct - Air X
457444 Air Plenum Outlet X
457446 Contractor - Heater Relay X
457452 Duct X
457470 Exchanger - Heat X
457602 Quick Disconnect X

X

457612

Isolator




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
457642 Bearing X

457643 Knob X

457673 Bearing, Lower X

457782 Plate - Filter, Retaining X

457786 Hood, Contractor X

457828 Plate, Side- Squeegee Crossover X

457830 Clip - Dryer Guide Rod X

457838 Roller - Upper Dectector X

457847 Guide - Detector (Clear Plastic) X

457958 Pail, 11 Quart X

457995 Screen X X

458041 Filter Cartridge X

458162 Bracket-Squeegee Assy X
458170 Rod-Tie. Crossover Assy X X
458174 Spacer-Crossover Gear X X
458175 Shaft-Crossover Assy Roller X
458187 Sprocket-Rack drive, main, metal X
458205 Spacer-Roller Bearing X X
458206 Oiler X X

458207 Shafter-Roller X
458208 Washer-Roller Gear X
458219 Rod-Tie, rack X
458228 Shoe - Guide Turnaroubd Assy X
458235 Shaft-Roller, driven X
458236 Spacer - Shaft X X
458240 Chain X
458382 Gear-Spur, N and L Roller Assy X
458384 Gear-Spur X X
458385 Gear-29-tooth, Squeegee Assy X
458386 Screw-Squeegee Assy X
458387 Spacer-H and L Roller Assy X
458389 Bearing-Roller X
458390 Shaft-Roller Assys X
458391 Shaft-Roller Assys X
458393 Shaft X
458394 Rod-Tie, Squeegee Assy X
458423 Roller Assy X
458478 Handle X
458492 Exit Master Roller X

458503 Bar-Dryer transport tie X
458508 Pulley-Belt Take-Up Assy X
458534 Clamp (At Plain End) X

458606 Nut X X

458709 Support Shaft X X
458850 Hose-Exhaust X
458857 Stud X

458859 Gear - Spur 20-tooth X

458869 Gear - Idler 20 tooth X X

458901 Pulley X X

458902 Pulley X

458910 Block - Bearing X X
458914 Gib X

458915 Slide X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
458919 Spring X

458923 Plate - Side X X

458928 Thermometer X

458939 Door-Dryer Assembly X

458940 Receiving Bin X

458946 Pulley-Drive belt X
458949 Roller Assy X
458953 Shoe-Guide, Crossover X
458954 Shoe-Guide, Assy X
458956 Belt-Dryer drive X X

458977 Button X

458978 Grommet X

459060 Stud-Air Tube X X
459228 Guard X

459229 Screw-Leveling, floor plate X X
459240 Gear 30 tooth X X

459263 Chain-Drive, Wash Rack and Developer Rack Ass X
459271 Strainer X

459272 Plug X

459333 Segment-Chain, rack main drive, 1/4 pitch, No 25 X
459343 Washer-Roller Shaft X X
459344 Spring X
459346 Spacer* X X
459347 Collar-Roller, 0.625 OD, 0.375 ID, 0.187, EK 135 X X
459355 Spacer-Roller, 0.625 OD, 0.378 ID, 0.79 TH X X
459367 Nut - Adjusting X

459378 Rod-Tie, roller rack X
459379 Roller X X

459380 Roller - Dryer Transport (O-ring grooved) X

459512 Shaft X

459513 Wheel X

459539 Case, Gear X

459548 Plate-Floor X X
459584 Pin Rod X

459633 Bracket X

459635 Flage X X

459636 Sleeve X

459638 Stud X X

459681 Adaptar - Tube (Replenisher Tank X X
459697 Side Panel - Nondrive Side* X

459698 Guard - Motor X

459699 Support - Rack, idle side X X

459943 Washer-ldentification-Drive Side X X
459944 Washer-ldentification-fixer rack X X
459945 Washer-ldentification,wash rack X X
459946 Washer-ldentification, crossover, dev-fix X X
459947 Washer-ldentification, crossover, fix-wash X X
459980 Cross X

459981 Valve X

460275 Wash Rack Assembly X

460422 Turnaround Assy-All racks X
460626 Washer X
460882 Clip-Replenisher flow rate tube, float-holding X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
462048 Thermostat - Overtemperature X

462051 Guard X

462119 Reducer X

462139 Washer, Special X
462581 Sleeve Assembly X X

462593 Cover - Evaporation, developer X X

462602 Tube X
462703 Indicator - Flow X

462831 Tubing X

462874 Stud X

462931 Gear Assembly X

462932 Gear Assembly X

462933 Sleeve X X

462936 Buffer Roller Assembly X

462937 Motor - 60 Hz X

462938 Gudgeon X

462939 Gear 42 Tooth X X

462940 Ring - Retaining X

462941 Gear - Idler X

462942 Bushing X X

462943 Gear X

462944 Bushing X X

462945 Gear 116-tooth X

462946 Bushing X

462950 Stud, buffer roller X X

462951 Bearing X

462961 Gear 20-tooth X

463004 Spacer-Roller shaft X X
463100 Washer-Roller X X
463160 Support X X

463302 Motor - 50 Hz X

463314 Handle X X

463343 Connector - Tee X
463349 Time-Delay Relay Assembly (TDR) X

463363 O-Ring* X X X
463950 O-Ring-Rubber, 3/8 x 9/16 X X
464101 Tube X
464936 Elbow X
465461 Guard X

466540 Thermometer - Dryer X

466640 Spocket - 17 Tooth X
466641 Support Assy X
466671 Sprocket 27 tooth X X

466817 Fixer Recirculation Pump Assembly X

466825 Motor - 60 Hz X

466829 Motor - Drive: 50 Hz X

467015 F Roller Assy X
467016 Roller Assy X
467017 Roller Assy X
467126 Plate - Rewet X X

467563 Idler X
467564 Gear X X
467618 Plate, Side X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
467619 Plate, Side X

467621 Thermostatic Mixing Valve X

467781 Baffle-Developer Rack Assy X
467843 Spring-Rack drive X X
467887 Pulley X X

467915 Gear - Drive 20 tooth X

467988 Pan X
467990 Orifice-Developer, near Filter Assembly X
468326 Guard-Recirculation Pump Assy X
468535 Adaptar-Exhaust, side panel X X
468558 Tubing X
468573 Tube-Pump to fix X
468773 Support X
469002 Screw-Detector switch bracket X
469069 Bearing-Pulley Assy X
469070 Pully Assy X
469079 Bearing-Pulley Assy, Belt Take-Up Assy X
469080 Pulley Assy - Belt Take-Up Assy X
469401 Pad X
469403 Pad-Replenisher-pump-mounting X X
469404 Pad-Blower-motor-mounting X
469702 Ring-Retaining, sst* X
470085 Roller Assy X
470086 G Roller Assy X
470087 Roller - Rewet X X

470119 Handle X X

470153 Handle - Cover X X X
470203 Bearing Assy X
470258 Valve, Stem X

470259 Drain Valve Assembly X

470363 Label X X
470467 A Roller Assy X
470507 Stud X X X
470534 Stud-Pulley Assy X
470767 Gear-Gudgear X
470812 Roller - Sleeved X X

470815 Roller X

470957 O-Ring* X

471037 Guard-Blower Impeller Bearing Assy X
471126 Guard-Chain X
471397 Tube-Air X
471518 Plug X

471546 Outlet, Air Plenum X

471649 Plate - Side, developer-fix X X

471658 Washer X

472192 Support-Rack drive shaft bearing, non-drive end X
472223 Support-Rack drive shaft bearing, drive end X
472261 Stainer Assembly, complete X X
472265 Plate - Locking X
472268 Clip-Crossover Assy X
472315 Shaft-Knurled pulley drive X
472446 Shafter-Rack Main Drive Assy X

472469

Gasket




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
472519 Gasket X

472592 Bearing Rocker X X
472605 Housing, left hand* X X X
472606 Housing-right hand* X X
472636 0O-Ring, Cylinder Cap* X

472637 O-Ring, Shuttle* X

472755 Nut - Short, Tie Rod, nylon X X X X
472756 Nut - long, Tie Rod, nylon X X X X
472989 Collar X
473085 O-Ring X
473118 O-Ring X
473141 Fuse - 2 Amp X
473146 B Roller Assy X
473220 Bushing-Rewet roller X X
473221 Keeper Plate-Rewet roller X X
473428 Lower Detector Roller X

473434 Spacer-Roller X
473538 Spacer-Roller X X
473539 Spacer-Roller X
473812 Knob X

473926 Magnet-Drive* X
473954 Washer - Thrust X

473955 Spindle X

474002 Fitting X

474094 Tube X

474096 Replenisher Pump Assembly X

474100 Spacer-Roller X X
474112 Bracket X

474124 Bracket-Idle-side X
474125 Bracket-Drive-side X
474180 Support-Crossover bearing X X
474185 Block-Switch bracket X
474186 Plate X
474267 Motor X

474323 Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 X
474362 Impeller X X X
474363 Cap X

474369 Cover X

474388 Pulley-Knurled X
474442 Belt- Blower motor main drive,0.156 x 20, DACRON X
474777 Stud X

474579 Switch Assembly X

474596 Bracket-Film Guide Shoe X X
474599 Roller-Rewet Assy X
474619 Roller-Wash Rack Squeegee X
474621 Roller-Wash Rack Squeegee X
474645 Spring-Squeegee Assy Drive X X
474692 Pulley-Blower Assy driven, use with 1725 rpm X
474693 Pulley-Blower motor drive, use with 1725 rpm X
474777 Stud, snap-in X X X
474803 Clamp X

474881 Motor Assy, Model M35 A X
474948 Heater X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
475445 Bracket-Floor-mounting X
476330 Holder - Fuse X
476982 Shaft X
477000 Plate-Nondrive side, Turnaround X X
477005 Sideplate X
477011 Connector-Y X
477092 Spacer X
477093 Spacer X X
477506 Carrier, F1 X
477866 Connector-Receptacle X
477871 Capacitor-Start, recirculation pump motor X
478510 Fitting
478560 Switch-Replenishment X
479789 Clip X
479815 Tube - Elbow, 45 degree X
479820 Spring-Roller X X
479821 Cylinder - Graduated X X X
480059 Switch, S6 Standby/bypass X X
480130 Nut X
480206 Block - Terminal X
480366 Fastner X
480708 IC-U16.25 X
480978 Extension - Valve X
482222 Shaft - Drive X
482262 Support X
482270 Washer X
482271 Washer X
482272 Spacer X
482273 Collar X
482274 Spacer X
482275 Gear X
482277 Spacer X
482283 Nut X
482310 Gear X X
482344 Gasket X
482354 Heat Exchanger Serial No. 6045 and higher X
482390 Fixer Rack Assembly X
483007 Tape X
483023 Cover Assembly X
484668 Guard - Fan X
484674 Tube - Air X
484688 Handle X
484689 Heater Element Assy, Model M35 A X
484690 Guard - Circuit Board X
484691 ESD Jack Assy X
485291 Handle - Support X
485293 Guard - Overtemperature X
485352 Bonnet X
485391 Cover - Receiving End X
485399 Heater, Model M35 A X
485406 Roller X
485766 Block - Terminal X
486742 Fastner - Bin X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
488151 Weir - Beige X

488169 Spacer X
488190 Tube X
488807 Screw - Machine, FI HD, #4 x 10mm X
488860 Screw - Machine, #4 x 8mm X
488933 Screw - Machine, FI HD, #4 x 8mm X
489033 Screw - Set, #4 x 5mm X
489055 Screw - Set, #4 x 8mm X
489693 Roller X X

489695 Roller - Plain H Roller Assy X X X

489696 C Roller Assy X

489697 E Roller Assy X

489700 Roller - Drive X

489726 Bolt - Hook X
489727 Stud X
489735 Weir - Red X

489736 Weir - Blue X

489788 Tube X
489997 Standoff X X
490092 Bearing X
490096 Screw X X
490123 Sideplate - Drive Side X

492104 D Roller Assy X

492226 Gearbox, Motor X

492260 Seal X
493276 Connector, J2 and J4 X

493281 Connector-J8 X

493282 Connector X

493422 Screw - Shoulder, 8-32 X

493505 Washer-recirculation pump impeller X X X
495710 Support X
498607 Holder - Fuse, F1 X

498662 Connector-J101 X

499204 Screw - Machine, #3 x 10mm X
499238 Screw - Machine, #3 x 8mm X
499753 Retainer X X X

520367 Housing, outer X

520369 Impeller and Magnet Assembly X

520370 Screw X

520373 Housing - Pump X

520381 Fan X X

520388 O-Ring X X X X

520389 Valve, Assembly X X

520390 Elbow X X X X

520391 Nut X X X

520394 Washer X X

520396 Bellows, 1-in X

520397 Cover - Splash X

520397 Guard X X

523016 #6 Nut X

523936 Rectifier-Bridge X

527068 Tube X

529988 Boot-Plug X




Part# | New# Description B 2000 Model B|M 61| M35 A | KAF 11| Others
531263 Orifice- 0.109 ID X
532007 Body -Valve X X X
532008 Bellows, 1-1/2 in. X X X
532033 Adapter X X
532040 Screw - Cover X
532071 Support X
532085 Tie Rod X
532095 Heat Exchanger X
532165 Gear X
532353 Label-Gound symbol for E1 X
532378 Seal (O-Ring) X X
532379 Washer, metal X X
532390 Bracket X
534791 Spacer X
535004 Washer - Lock X X X
535009 Washer - Lock X X
535010 Washer - Lock X

535265 Strip- Terminal TB4 X
535561 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 in. X

535638 Valve Body-Replenishment pump X
535639 O-Ring X X X X
535641 Bellows X
536827 Filter Assy X
539138 O-Ring X
539141 Orifice X

539151 Orifice X

539152 Orifice - 0.209 ID X
539180 Washer - Lock X X

539193 Plug X

539198 Idler X

539420 Tubing X
541262 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 in. X

541302 Washer, Lock X

541587 E11-Adapter X

541632 Washer X

541858 IC-U29, 30 X
543884 Pin X
543891 Pin X
543993 Bearing X
544081 Pin X
544127 Drain Valve, Dev/Fixer X
544132 Screw X
544194 Screw-Mach, 6-32 x 1/2, sst, 316 X X
544279 Probe X
544645 Cap-5/8-in. X
545186 Fuse-F1, O.5A X
550774 Gear-Drive X X
550781 Gear-Drive X X
550853 Plate-Locking X
551400 Elbow X
554780 Seal - Tank X
555001 IC-U24 X
555043 IC-U12 X




Part# | New# Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF11 | Other
555049 IC-U17,21,26,27 X
555071 IC-U13,23 X
555075 IC-U14 X
555081 IC-U22 X
556104 Adapter X
557400 Developer Recirculation Pump Assembly 50/60HZ X

557403 Capacitor X

557408 Motor - 60 HZ X

557409 Motor - 50 HZ X

558647 Connector-P22 X
558648 Connector X
558655 Connector-P10 X
558669 Relief-Strain X
558670 Relief-Strain P22 X
558690 Connector X
558691 Connector-J29 X
558695 Connector X
559569 Cable Clamp X
559787 Shaft Roller X
562278 Relief-Strain X
562289 Filter-Line FL1, FL2 X
562330 Roller-Idler X

562334 Relay X
562366 Thermistor Assy X
562367 Thermistor X
562485 O-Ring X

562528 Tie-Cable (Ident) X
562553 Cap - Filter, includes O-Ring 562485 X X
562602 Gland Plug, Sealing X
562609 Spring X X X
562670 Block X

562765 Guide-Shoe X
562790 Cartridge - Filter 75 Micron X X X
563317 Relief - Strain, J8 X
563378 Connector, J6, J7 X

564694 Washer X
565979 IC-U19,28 X
568492 Spacer-Nylon X
571241 Bearing X
571403 Developer Fix Crossover Assembly X

571405 Developer Rack Assembly X

571408 Developer/Fixer Turnaround Assembly X

573424 IC-U15 X
575821 Screw, 4-40 sst 316 X X X
575822 Washer X X X
579383 Elbow X
579424 Circuit Breaker - CB3 X
579983 Roller Assy X
579984 Roller - Detector Crossover Assy X
581094 Washer, Rubber X
581241 Gasket X
588855 Screw - Machine, #3 x 4mm X
592502 Housing and Wheel Assembly X




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
592756 Blower - 60 Hz X

592759 Blower - 60 Hz X

593003 IC-U1,3 X
593267 IC-U8,9,10,11 X
594343 IC-U18 X
594431 Adapter Hose X
594450 Potentiometer-R4 X
594453 Meter-Panel digital X
594466 Jack - Interface J2 Miniloader X X
594479 Gear-Left-hand worm X
594480 | 748956 Gear-Right-hand worm X
594534 Washer, Metal X X
594535 Gasket (Washer, Rubber) X X
594752 Block - Terminal X
594795 Thermostat - Over-temperature X X
594837 Connecting Rod and Bearing Assembly X X X X
594838 Cup - Displacement, 1-1/2 in. (Cone) X X
594910 Housing X X

595264 Connector-J24 X
595425 Sopport Assy X
595426 Bearing X
595595 Strip- Terminal, DC, TB4 X

595860 Knob - Lock Control X
597096 Collar-Split, ZYTEL-151,0.62 OD, 0.378 ED, 0.56 X X
597377 Terminal Strip (TB1) X

597379 Terminal Strip (TB2) X

598250 Clamp-1/4 in. hex screw, 7/32 to 5/8 in. 304 sst X
598556 Tank Assembly X

598808 Ground Lug X X
600204 Relay X
601965 Connector J102 X
602421 Terminal Strip (TB4) X

603538 Capacitor X
607616 Fixer Rack Assembly X

607748 Thermowell - Header X X X
607783 Thermometer X

607793 Locator X

607833 Sprocket X X
609817 Valve Assy - Poppet X X
609968 Pipe Coupling X
609969 Fitting X
611490 Relay - Solid State X
613111 Tubing X

613114 Gasket X

616164 Relief - Strain X

616332 Connector-P6 X
616362 Connector X
619251 Coupling Quick Disconnect X
619252 Coupling X
619364 Lockwasher - Metric, # 3 X
621229 Tube-Flow Indicator Assy X
621429 Probe X

621480 | 651125 Belt- 56.39 in., fiberglass belt, 0.938 W, 0.072 TH X




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
622017 Pump-Recirculation X
622019 Motor-Blower X
622020 Buzzer X
622022 DC Harness Assy X
622024 Aux/Run Cable Assy X
622030 Developer Heater Assy X
622034 Detector Switch Cable Assy X
622036 Wires-Dryer heater X
622040 Dryer Thermistor Assy X
650609 Papo Screen X
650626 Tube-Pump to develop tank X
650631 Tubing, Formed X

650632 Tubing, Formed X

650663 Gear-Drive X
650692 Heater X

650701 Bearing X X
650702 Bearing X X
650703 Bearing X X
650705 Bearing X
650707 Bearing X X
650710 Bearing X
650711 Bearing X X
650733 Shim X
650876 Magnet, Actuator X X X
650939 Gasket X
651107 Ring X

651851 Filter - EMI X
651853 Buzzer X
651860 Switch - Run/Standby X
651861 Replenisher Pump Assy, Model M35 X
651862 Heater, Model M35 A X
651864 Blower Assy, Model M35 X
651865 Cable Assy X
651868 Thermostat - Overtemperature X
651869 Thermistor X
651875 Switch - Run/Standby X
651881 Chain X
651892 Heater Element Assy, Model M35 X
651893 Main Harness Assy X
652486 Counter - Film, M1 X X
655290 Relay - Solid State, U1 and U2 X X
655700 Valve X
655711 Bracket-Tension roller X
655723 Screw and Knob X
659485 Terminal Strip TB3 X
659544 Breaker - 2 A Circuit CB3 X
659546 Supply - Power X
659547 IC-U2 4 X
659561 IC-U5,7 X
659589 IC - U6 X
659590 Themostat - Overtemperature X
689096 Sleeving X
689712 Sleeving X




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
696164 Heater, HR2 X

699875 Cover - Top X

699876 Panel - Access, side X

699877 Panel - Access, receiving end X

699878 Entrance Detector Assembly X

699879 Fix-Washer Crossover Assembly X

699880 Wash Rack Assembly X

699881 Wash Turnaround Assembly X

699882 Squeegee Assembly X

699883 Panel - Access, Lower X

699884 Cap - Access X

699885 Cover - Access X

699886 Bezel, receiving-end control panel X

699887 Bezel, Feed-end control panel X

719490 Kodak Corporate Symbol X
734270 Fuse, 0.5A, 5x20, FA X

748126 Roller X
748147 Roller X
748164 Turnaround Assy X
748165 Fixer Rack Assy X
748516 Thermometer - Digital X
748585 Tee X

748689 Arm X

748690 Bracket - Spring X

748955 Gear - Worm, left hand X
748956 Gear - Worm, right hand X
748957 Washer X

760476 Tubing - Bulk, 1/2-inch ID X
760477 Tubing - 3/4 in. ID x 5/32 Wall X X
761915 Screw X

761916 Ring, Quad X

761917 O-Ring X

761918 O-Ring X

761920 Gasket, Liner X

761924 Screw, Liear Holding X

761926 Disk, Shutoff X

761927 O-Ring - Liner X

761928 O-Ring - Cover X

761929 Spring, Piston X

761935 Spring, Valve X

761982 Gasket, Liner X

761983 O-Ring, Shuttle Cylinder X

774243 Terminal X
774244 Terminal X
779002 Tank - Developer X
779003 Tank - Fixer X
779133 Seismic Kit, complete X

779215 Bracket - Blower Mounting X
779216 Support - Rack X
779232 Tube - Air X

779501 Capacitor X
779504 Speed Control - Motor X
779506 Relay X




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
779509 Thermistor X
779510 Transformer X
779513 Switch -STD/EXT X
779519 Drive Motor - Assy X
779520 Cable - Drive Motor X
779521 Cable - ED Tach X
779524 Potentiometer Assy - Dryer Temperature X
779526 Quencharc X
779527 Diode X
779727 Pulley X
779749 Sleeve X
781230 Filter, FL4 X
795846 Stud X
801545 Washer X
834692 Knob - Temperature Control, w/pointer X
852100 Washer - Lock X
852352 Nut X
852391 Plug X
852510 Screw- Slot, Pan Hd, 6-32 x 3/8 X
852519 Screw X
852520 Bolt - Mounting X X
852522 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 in. X X
852523 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 in. X X
852524 Screw - Cap, Hex Socket Hd, 1/4 x 1/2 X
852552 Setscrew - Hex Socket, Cup Pt, 6-32 x 5/8 X
852553 Setscrew - 8-32, sst 316 X X
852554 Setscrew, 10-32 x 1/4 in., sst 316 X X
852555 Setscrew, 10-32 x 3/8 in., sst 316 X X X
852557 Setscrew - Hex Socket, Cup Pt, 10-32 x 3/16 X
852558 Setscrew, 10-32 x 1/4 in. X X X X
852559 Setscrew,10-32 x 3/8 in. X X X

X

852611

Washer,Plain, sst, 316




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
852613 Washer - Plain, sst X
852614 Washer X X

852615 Washer, Plain, 13/32 ID x 13/16 OD x 0.065 Thick X

852616 Washer-Plain, 13/64 ID x 15/32 OD x 0.049 Thick X X
852617 Washer, Lock-Spring, Light, 1/4-in. Nom X

852618 Nut X
852620 Nut - Hex, mach, 6-31 x 5/16, sst X X
852621 #8 Nut X X X
852622 Nut - Hex, mach, 6-31 x 3/8, sst X X X
852623 Nut-Hex, 1/4-20, Hook X X
852624 Nut - Hex, 5/16-18 X

852630 Washer X X

852634 Setscrew-Hex Socket, Xcup Pt, 8-32 x 1/8 X

852653 Washer, Lock-Spring, Light 5/16 X

852656 Washer, Lock-Spring, Light 3/8 X

852658 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 in. X X

652660 Screw-Slot, Rd Hd, 10-32 x 3/4 X

852670 Screw-Upset Hex Hd, 10-32 x 1/2 X

852671 Screw-Slot, Ran Hd, 10-32 x 3/4 sst X X
852682 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 in., sst 316 X X X
852683 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 in., sst 316. X X X X
852772 Screw, 6-32 X

852774 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 in. mach X X X
852775 Screw-Slot, Pan HD, 10-32 x 1/4 sst X X
852776 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 in. X X

852777 Screw-Slot, Pan HD, 10-32 x 3/4 sst X

852791 Pin-Spring, 0.125 x 0.750 X

852797 Screw, 8-32, sst 316 X X

852798 Nut,Hex Jam, 5/16-24, sst 316 X X

852799 Washer* X X X X
852800 Nut,Hex Jam,10-32, sst 316 X X

852801 Nut,Hex Jam, 3/8-24, sst 316 X X

852802 Screw, 10-32, sst 316 X

852805 Screw, Pan Hd, 10-32 x 1/2 in., sst 316 X X X X
852807 Screw, Slot, Pan Hd, 8-32 x 1/2 in., sst 316 X X X X
852808 Screw, Slot, Pan Hd, 8-32 x 1/2 in. X X X
852809 Screw, Slot, Pan Hd, 8-32 x 5/8 sst X

852810 Screw, Slot, Pan Hd, 8-32 x 3/4, sst X

852811 Screw - Mach, 10-32 x 1/2, sst X
852813 Screw X

852821 Screw - Mach, 8-32 x 3/16, sst X
852831 Washer - Plain, sst X X X
852832 Setscrew-Hex Socket, Cup Pt, 8-32 x 1/4 sst X

852835 Screw X
852845 setscrew - Hex, cup pt, 6-32 x 1/8, sst X
852847 Setscrew-Hex Scket, Cup Pt, 8-32 x 1/4 sst X

852851 Setscrew, 8/32 x 3/4 in. X

852857 Setscrew, 8-32 x 1/4 in., sst 316 X X

852858 Screw-Cap, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1, sst X

852862 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 in. X

852865 NUT-FINISNEd, HeX, 3/8-10, SST X

852867 Screw, Slot, Pan Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/8, sst 316 X X

852869 Screw-Cap, Hex Hd, 1/2-13 x 1, sst X

Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others




852871 Screw - Motor mounting, 10-32 x 5/8, sst X X
852872 Screw-Slot, Pan Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/8, sst X

852873 Washer 3/16 ID x 7/16 OD 0.049 Thread sst X X

852874 Screw-Tap, Type A, Slot, Rd Hd, No. 8 x 1/2 sst X

852875 Screw-Hex, 10-32 x 5/8 X

852887 Screw-Slot, Pan HD, 10-32 x 1/4 sst X

852888 Screw, 8-32 X X
852889 Setscrew, Hex, 6-32 x 1/8, sst 316 X X X
852895 Screw-Upset Hex Hd, 10-32 x 3/8 X

852900 Screw-Tap, Type F, Slot, Undercut Flat Hd X

852941 Screw - Tapping, No. 8 x 3/8, slotted X
852946 Screw, Pan Hd, 8-32 x 1/4, sst 316 slotted X X X
852959 Screw X

852960 Screw X

852971 Screw-Slot, Pan Hd, 6-32 x 3/4, sst X

852972 Screw-Machine, 1/4-20 x 3/8 Pan Hd, sst X

852975 Screw-Slot, Flat Hd, 6-32 x 1/2, sst X

852978 Pin-SPIROL PIN 1/16 x 5/8 in. X

852979 Pin-SPIROL PIN 5/65 x 2/8 in. X

852984 Pin X

852985 Pin-SPIROL PIN 5/64 x 1/2 in. X

853000 Pin, SPIROL PIN - 1/8 x 3/4, med duty, sst 316 X X X
853004 Washer - Lock X

853006 Screw-Cap, Hex Pd, 1/4-20 x 1/2, sst X

853011 Washer X
853014 Screw-Tap, Type A, Pan Hd, No. 6 x 14 X

853018 Screw-Cap, Hex Socket, Hd, 5/16-18 x 1/2, sst X

853032 Pin X

853051 Ring - Retaining*

853071 Setscrew-Hex Socket, Hd, Cup Pt 5/16-18 x 1/2, sst X

853072 Screw-Cap, Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1, sst X

853073 Screw-Slot, Rd Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/8 X

853080 Nut X
853084 Pin-SPIROL PIN 0.125 x 1.250* X X

853085 Pin-SPIROL PIN 0.125 x 3/4* X

853086 Washer - Lock X
853087 Washer - Lock X
853093 Setscrew-Hex Socket, Oval Pt, 8-32 x 3/8, sst X

853096 Washer - Lock X
853100 Washer - Lock X X
853111 Screw X

853133 Setscrew-Hex Socket, Cup Pt, 6-32 x 3/16, sst X

853134 Screw, Cover X

853136 Nut, 1/4-20, sst 316 X X X
853137 Screw, Slot, Flat Hd, 8-32 x 3/8, sst 316 X X

853165 Screw X
897205 Bearing - Thurst X

911402 Conner, J3 X

911404 Conner, J5 X

911642 Bracket X

911803 Roller X
911804 Roller X
911805 Roller X




Page # | New # Description B2000 Model B| M61 | M35 A| KAF 11|Others
911806 Roller X
911807 Roller X
911809 Sideplate - Drive X
911845 Sideplate - Non-Drive X
911847 Tube X
911849 Chain - Drive X
914260 Exit Panel Assy X
914261 Cover Assy X
914263 Side Panel Assy X
914264 Developer Rack Assy X
914265 Turnaround Assy X
914270 300 Circuit Board X
914271 200 Circuit Board X
914312 Tube X
914375 Clamp X
914441 Circuit Breaker - CB1 X
914445 Breaker - Circuit, CB3 X

914565 Plate - Nut X
914568 Tube X
914801 E-Ring X

914807 Spring, as necessary X

914809 Crank X

914813 Block, drive side X

914985 Block, non drive side X

918801 Transformer, T1 X

943076 Setscrew, 6-32 x 1/4 X

943208 Spacer X

943378 Varistor X
943389 Relief - Strain X

943700 Disconnect - Quick, male X X
943701 Disconnect - Quick, Female X
999041 Vale X

955849 Recirculation Pump Assembly, B3 X

963312 Magnet X
963315 Motor Assy, Model M35 X
963316 Crank Assy X
963317 Screw X
963982 Coupling, Female X

963983 Spring X

963990 Key X

963991 Cover - Evaporation, fix-wash X

963995 Cover X

963997 Shaft X

963998 Retainer X

863999 Bolt - Shoulder X

968009 Washer X

968017 Tubing, 3/4 in. I.D., size #10 clamp X

968018 Tubing, 3/8 in. I.D., size #2 clamp X

968020 Tubing, 3/8 in. I.D., size #2 clamp X

968021 Themistor, RT2 X




